KEY FEATURES
• 48" Side-by-Side unit
• Triple zone cooling for wine and beverages
• Holds 188 cans and 51 wine bottles
• Dual evaporator system for precise temperature
• Anti-UV glass doors
• Energy Star Certified
• Frost free, low maintenance design
APPEARANCE
Unit Style Side-By-Side
Counter-Depth No
Built In / Freestanding Freestanding | Built-In
Door Color White
Finger Print Resistant Yes
Handle Color Stainless Steel
Case Material Steel
Interior Case Color Black
Shelf Material Wire (Left side)
Wire with Wood Trim (Right side)
Number of Shelves 9
FEATURES
Control Type Touch
Control Location Interior
Number of Zones 3
Anti-UV Film Yes
Lighting Type LED, Blue
Defrost Type Automatic/Frost free
Sabbath Mode No
Reversible Doors Yes
Energy Saver Yes
Cooling System Compressor Based
°C/°F Convertible Yes
Door Alarm No
Leveling Legs Yes
Removable Shelf Yes
Capacity 51 Bottles / 188 Cans
Temperature Range (ºF) 37°F to 65°F
FIRST ZONE (Left Side unit)
Cans Capacity 188
Number of Shelves 3
SECOND ZONE (Upper zone Right side unit)
Bottle Capacity 16
Number of Shelves 2
THIRD ZONE (Lower zone Right side unit
Bottle Capacity 35
Forno Appliance 2025 Customer Support: Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@forno.ca
Gemello 48" Side-by-Side Triple Zone Wine and
Beverage Cooler in White with Antique Brass
Handles
Model: FWCDR6699-48WHT
Temperature Range (ºF) 37°F to 64°F
Temperature Range (ºF) 40ºF to 55ºF
Temperature Range (ºF) 55ºF to 65ºF
Number of Shelves 4
Type of Shelves Standard
Type of Shelves Telescopic
Type of Shelves Telescopic
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Running Amperage: 1.8A per side
Circuit Breaker Amperage: 15A per side
Box 1:
115 V
Frequency: 60Hz
Receptacle Type: NEMA 5-15P
Refrigerant: R600a
Forno Appliance 2025 Customer Support: Call 1-866-231-8893 or email: info@forno.ca
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Product Dimensions (WxDxH)(in) 46.84 x 22.63 x 34.25
Net Weight (lbs) 188.7
Packaging Dimensions (WxDxH)(in)
Shipping Weight (lbs)
26.6 x 25.8 x 38
26.6 x 25.8 x 38Box 2:
Volts:
Box 1: 97
119Box 2: